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I require assistance

WE WAIT FOR THE SIGNAL
AROUND SOUTHERN AFRICA.

Murray & Stewart Marine
Services are on
permanent standby. For
any form of ship repair,
survey, diving, salvage
and servicing your
vessels by launch or
helicopter, call us. You
don't have to fly the flag.
A telephone call or telex
will do.

JAPAN
Agent to be appointed shortly,

UNITED KINGDOM

Telephone: 01-283 2651.
Samuel Stewart & Co. (London)
Ltd, Bevis Marks House,

Bevis Marks, London EG3A. 7LD.

Telex: 886001. Mr. F. J. Emond.

UNITED STATES

Telephone: 212269-3170.
marine Repair & Construction
Carporation International,
Suite 1127, 17 Battery Place,
New York, N.Y. 10004.

Telex: 12-9247. Mr. F. A. Ganter.

GREECE

Telephane: 4127210,
Lambert Brothers (Hellas),
1 Makras Stoas, Piraeus.
Telex: 212242,

Mr. P. G. Letkaditis.

SCANDINAVIA

Telephone: 414765.

Titlestad & Hauger,
Prinsensgate 2, Oslo 1, Norway.
Telex: 11715,

Mr. O. M, Skau-Johansen.

GERMANY

Telephone: 366177. .
Wilhelm Schmidt, Steckelhdrn 9,
2000 Hamburg 11. .
Telex: 215278. Mr. H. Schmidt.

HOLLAND

Telephone: 010-365500, Ext. 235.
Vinke & Co., Consulting
Engineers and Marine
Surveyors, 56 Westerstraat,
Aotterdam. Telex: 23516.
Telegrams: Vinkesurvey.

Mr. H. Van Son.

BELGIUM

Telephone: (031)-335920.
Euro Shipping, Jordaenskaai 24,
B-2000 Antwerp. Telex: 31389,

MURRAY & STEWART
MARINE SERVICES

ASSOCIATED COMPANIES:
Murray & Stewart Marine {Pty) Ltd.
South African Diving

Services (Pty) Ltd., Southern
Offshore Supplies (Pty) Ltd,,
Land & Marine and Salvage
Contractors S.A, (Pty) Lid.

Court Helicopters (Pty) Lid.

CAPE TOWN: Box 1909, C.T. 8000,
Telephone 55-1375. Telegrams
Mustmarine C.T. Telex 570817SA
DURBAN: Box 18102, Dalbridge
4014. Telephone 47-9361.

Telex 64318SA.

PORT ELIZABETH: Box 12017,
Centrahil 6006. Telephone 28106.
Telex 7477995A.

ITALY

Telephone: 593331,
Cambiaso-Risso & C.S.p.A.
Corso Andrea Podesta 1,

16121 Genoa. Telex: 28284
Amarge, 28265 or 27203 Gipenna,
Mr. J. Kuiper.

FRANCE

Telephone: 553, 11-49,
S.0.C.OMET., AUVREY etcie,
26 Avenue Victor Hugo,

75116 Paris. Telex: 630236.

Mr. P. Folliard.
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Mew Ship Detailed : 20,500DWT Multi-Purpose
“EIFFEL" designed by Mitsubishi Heavy Industries
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Liquefied Gas Tanker Engineering : by H. Emi, Principal, Surveyor, Hull Dept.,
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Engineering Course : Diesel Engine</31>

by Zenzaburo Saito
Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd.
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The List of Newly-built Ship

Mame of Ship

(1) GEDEH

(2) PENAVEL

CONQUEROR

® BULKER

i =] &
Owners _
is B PR
Ship builder

B i
Class

# oK-E T

Launching-Delivery

Providence Shipping
= #1&lii( Mitsubishi )
LR

776 7779

Societe Francaise
De. Transports.

T WL (NKK, TSY)
BV
A6 T8

Harmony Navigation
Har ¥t (Hitachi)
AB

775 - 77710

sk s HiBulk) <R | S RHBuk) e | s RiBulk) -
TUrpose s hdvigdlion area
G/T-N/T 34,035.75.724,814.83 23,627.45.714,420.37 20,608.45.715,065
LOA( =i m) 224.00 185.00 182.245
LBPsE#MIIL D m} 211.28 175.00 172.210
BRI D m ) 31.80 27.80 28.130
DIRIE I m) 18.55 16.20 15.850
diifi iz - om ) 43 — 9 %" 11.415 11.326
i = e 43,334
Full Jnad Displacement *
T OH BE K B — 7,077
light Weight
ﬂﬁﬁ% LT 63,447 38,316 36,257
Dead Weight o "
K/'T 64,465 38,031 36,838
P& 2 Capacity 81,346.6 47,544, 48,563 44,476.76.750,643.12
J— 1 — 2t m

FEHR A RERT
Main Engine

ERE N
MCR

M ADHPS/ rpm]
NCR

PAEE BB

Fuel Consumption

RS RERE (L)
E.‘.::uis'mg Range
SUHEERAES (kn)
Maximum Trial Speed
fiEE R

Service Speed

‘PS/rpm!

= & Sulzer7RND76!
14,000.7122
12,600.7118

46.2t/d

22,000
16.49
14.6

{EM Sulzer6 RNDGEM
11,400,150
10,200,145

38.4t/d

16,000
16.67
16.36

H rSulzerTRNDG8 !
11,550.7150
10,400.145

39.86t/d

15,510
17.05
14.50

HBAZT— i

s e P AL
277 WTkg/enr

1,500kg 'h <6, bkg /om 41

B

Boiler

(%%ﬁf.‘l‘, <Ak AC450V < 400KW <3 S560KW < 3 AC450V > 400KW =< 3
wenerator

PURA R wCOT

’lé’- ;}(ﬁcﬁ_ﬁ_iﬁ W 507 2 23] 37026

PEERR AR o FOT 3,489.0 2,096 2,048.93

S TR - 511

PR [0z A b Rl b

o e

H g AT

88



@) FAIRNESS

Sea Merchant Shipping
FONLLG 18 HIE(LHLD)
LR

7.4 -77./8

(26 M Bulk) - i

19,553.69.713,466

187.73

178.00
28.40
15.30
10.763

37,084
37,680
44,356.9.745,829.9

THI-Sulzer6 RND-68M
11,400150
10,250 144.8

40.8t/d

23,600
16.84
15.6

B2 A 50

AC4B0V X 480KW X3

373.6
3,350.2

F o Blrme

15t % 3,25t %1




MASASHIMA

P & (5) PATRICIA TRADER | (8 GEMINI PIONEER @ Maaa
Name of Ship
%ﬁ " £} Palace Shipping Gemini Maritime Goko Shosen
wners
pr1 BB i Mt ( Naikai) =k 01 Mitsui) it L Imabari )
Ship builder
C}.;‘ iR NK AB NK
aA55
i K-u T 7776 - 77710 7.6 <7779 776 7779
Launching - Delivery "
BiE - fiiTE R &6 Hi(Bulk) - 7 [Z 5 0 Bulk) - i (F SN Bulk) - e

Purpose-Navigation area

17,001.85.10,069.91

16,735.75.712,076

14,059.41.79,218.74

G/ T-NST
LOA( 41z m) 172.50 176.75 159.826
LBP{ Eflille * m) 164.00 168.00 150.00
B/ m ) 23.10 22.86 24.60
D% m) 14.75 14.70 13.60
diiifinzak t m) 10.62 10.548 9.953
ol A 33,764 34,456 29,684
IFull load Displacement
O %ok BN 6,718 6,684 5,893
light Weight * .
BESE LT 26,618.8 27,335 723,415
Dead Weight 4§

BT 27,046 21,773 23,791
B EMCapacy || 32.459.733,942 32,974.738,472.1 29.689.16. 31,000.2

EHER R BHERT
Main Engine
EHEH DO PS/ rpm)
MCR

E#EH A PS/rpm)
NCR

BFHHR S

Fuel Consumption
BREREEEE i)
Cruising Range
AIEER AR KRS (kn)
Maximum Trial Speed
fEEA

Service Speed

H v B&WBK62EF !
10,7007 144
9,800.7140

39.2t/d

22,800
17.893
14.9

ZIFB&WEK6B7GF
11,200,145
10,200.7140

A2, 08t/d, Cihd0.42t/d

14,000
17.421
15.1

< % Sulzer6RND68 !
9,900.7150
8,9107145

33t/d

11,700
17.051
14.5

KA 5 — i/ )

Boiler

8. 0kg/cmG <1, 350kg/h

Vert B R

27T Y |
Tk /cmt 2 800kg /h

RERE T AC450V < 500KW = 3 AC450V X 440KW 3 400KVA <2
Generator

PMAEM ™ COT i

SEKEEREE w FWT 535.83 182.3 429 .76
PRESHE SR I FOT 3.008.06 1,716.9 1,422.88

SRR - M

5t7T o F L — X5

Wil 75 7 %5

90



OCEANIC
CONFIDENCE

Orient Leasing Co.
G AT A5 Tsuneishi )
NK

777 - 7179

15 R Bulk) - T

10,763.75.76,454.60

146.00
138.00
22.30
12.45
9.259

22,530
4.845
17,685
*17.968.7
21,394.9.°22,074.9

[HI12PC2-5V
8,000.7525
7.020,7502

24.9t/d

15,300
17.47
14.30

3% 5 s kI
1,000.12,000kg/h
J60KW =2

145.2
1,239.4




& & (@ EVERDAWN i JENNY PORR i) PROVIDENCE
Name of Ship
Ig’r B # Grandeur Shipping Partenreederei Orient Leasing

Wners
g B b HOET B (Havashikane) fii [ 3% 45 Fukuoka ) &334 65 Onomichi )
Ship builder

p:4 BV GL NK

Class
K - 7776 - 77710 776 - 71710 775 - 777 8

Launching - Delivery
i - BFT s

Purpose-Navigation area

t{Cargo) -

i

{¥(Cargo) - miif

% Log/Bulk!

SR
RSLUEE B

G/ T N-T 11,679.05.76,892.55 8,577.98.75,148.15 11,110.78.76,749.27
LOA(“ls:m) 154.80 136.364 153.85
LBP{ fE#1E : m) 145.00 125.50 142.50
itm) 22.40 20.50 22.20
m 13.40 11.00 12.55
dii Iz D m) 9.35 8.325 9.359
i 3 ’ 23,704 16,404.50 22,915
Full load Displacement
B OH oK R 6,545 5,295 4,853
light Weight
BHEER LT 16,889 10,934 17,777
Dead Weight
KT 17,159 11,108.97 18,062
AR B Capacity 23,300,24,730 15,063.46,/15,991.41 | 21,576,722, 422
(=, L —2 Tm?)

R R B

Main Engine

IHI-Sulzer6 RND68M

HE8UECS52,7 105D

o B&WEK62ER

i”%iﬂj] it PSS rpm) 11,400.7150 8,000.7175 8,300.7144
MC
Eﬁ%tﬂﬁ i I PS/rpm) 10,260.7144.8 6,800,166 7,600,140
NCR
PECHR R 38t/d 28.5t/d 29.6t/d
Fuel Consumption
AL ETRERE (i) 12,000 11,700 11,980
Cruising Range
B R AGES (kn 18.649 18.104 17.768
Maximum Trial Speed
§iEE D 16.1 16.00 14.6
Sf‘r\'i['{’ Spf‘(’d
P R BTy > o FCPDB-12L | ¢ vertieal™ AQ<S S e 4w
I—j;]:]«{l—jw— i/ 1. 300kg/h < Thg e Aalborg vertical MAQ-3 41| o5 a2y M
(%E%E il T ED 450V < 640KVA < 3 AC450V X 400KW = 3 ACA450V % 320K W * 3
seneriator

FREREH mCOT
HIKERER m FWT
PRELRE BRI IFOT

396
1,520

279.23
1,182.02

254
1,234

FFEREX M - FRELMD

BV, AUT-OSHLTf




12 MARINA

Societe Pour
Le Developpement

Hris % 12(Niigata)
BV

76 7779
(Tt RO/RO) - JiY:

1,599.61.7773.54

108.64
98.50
16.00
10.30.75.00
4.98

5,183.20
2,752.40
2,430.80

ifrzi8PC2-5L"YY
5,200,520
4,680 502

17.58t/d

5,000
17.36
15.80

AUX Electric Boiler
350kg /h X 7kg /e X 1

400KW X 3, 40KW x1

Stern Ramp door 1
S.W.L40T Choin
Driven Cargo Lifter
%1 -




b £
Name of Ship

{3 RIGOLETTO

CHIKO

@ EIYU MARU No.lI

BooE &
& B Fr
Ship builder

B i
Class

# K@ T
Launching-Delivery
BiE - fAT RSk

Purpose:Navigation area

Rederi AB Soya
A 3718 )5 (Hitachi)
LR

7.7 - 777107

[1dhfi{ Car) -

EIREH

Mitsui Lease

Tia i An s Kanasashi)
NK

776 7779

A/13 6 ( Timber, Bulk) - 4i¥

Yol (Eiyu Kaiun)
FHEFEL LR Usuki)
NK

77779

ah(0il) « ik

G/ /T*NST

17,502.26.8,506.14

11,850.90.6,342.90

3,139.25.71,704.81

LOA(&1 i m)

LBP(E#]1z : m)
Bl i -
DR

diif sz Kk m)

m }

m )

g = 3

i il
Full lvad Displacement
29 B ok B4
light Weight
WHEFR LT
Dead Weight

K/T
B & B Capacity

AL —r i)

§ e

190.00 155.10 107.225
180.00 146.00 99.50
32.20 22.80 15.00
13.60(4CAs N £ T)

26 20( 1V Hii & <) 12.65 7.50
8.52 9.291 6.30
28,170 24,235 7,305.53
*14,522 5,158 2,036.35
13,433 18,777 5,186
*13,648 19,077 5,269

S — 22,735,/ 23,504 s

AMain Engine

[ 27 Sulzer6RND90 'Y

= EB&WTLSSGE !

A6 UET45.775C

EHEH A OMEPS rpm) 17,400,122 9,400,150 3,800.7230
MCR

EREH N (R PS/rpm) 15,660,118 8,500,145 3,230,218
NCR

HELERE 62.3t/d 32.9t/d 448kg/h
Fuel Consumption

BT R BE (i 1) 26,800 14,972 13,652
Cruising Range

R ILER IR AE S (kn) 21.59 17.606 13.833
Maximum Trial Speed

FeEE S 19.3 14.6 12.7
Service Speed

if‘[r Z— B/ R AT A 7 — 1,200kg/h > Tkeg/em 6.5t/ h< Tk /em?
r%ﬁ?ﬂ BT D AC1,200KVA <3 AC445V X 340KW < 3 360ps <2
renerator

ﬁiﬁiﬁ-giﬁ {7 |Cn'i" = 5,66368

fﬁ*ﬁg?ﬁm"i“—r 400.8 428 210.75

wk Ll A S FOT 4,030.1 Aih22nv, Cithl,570m 553.34

RGN - A

45, 3007%

94



i® TAMAEI MARU

X1 (Daido Kisen)
S 4G ( Teraoka)
NK

779 71710
eOily - il

1,589.83

81.52
75.00
13.00
6.70
6.02

4,693.60

*1,148.5

*3,545
3,602
_/_

PR b A B REB LU S- 40
2,800.280
2,380,265

10.309t/d

2,581
12.13
11.87

¥ 7 <EHO-400
180KVA X2

3,367.635
93.53
188.59

‘l g 3
oA I RETTTTe

-
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